Approved Standalone & Consolidated Limited Review Report for the first quarter 30th June 

2025 copy enclosed as Annexure-2. 

3. Disclosure under Regulation 32(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 copy enclosed as Annexure- 3 

4. Allotment of 6,50,000 (Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each at a price of 

Rs.87/- each (including premium of Rs. 77/-) on conversion of 6,50,000 share Warrants which 
was allotted to Mr. Karthikeya Manchala on 12th February 2024. 

Meeting Commenced at 7.30 P.M and concluded at 8.30 P.M